RESOLUTION NO.	- 2021
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH WRC1, LLC D/B/A W. ROGERS COMPANY, LLC, FOR THE EXPANSION AREA 3 PUMP STATION PROJECT, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF \$523,528.80, FROM \$5,190,766.00 TO \$4,667,237.20.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Final Adjusting Change Order No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with WRC1, LLC d/b/a W. Rogers Company, LLC, for the Expansion Area 3 Pump Station Project, decreasing the contract price by the sum of \$523,528.80, from \$5,190,766.00 to \$4,667,237.20.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

457-21:MSC:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\21-LE0001\LEG\00726797.DOCX